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TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES

The Council has approved the temporary closure of the 
following roads, for the following events, on the dates 
and times shown below.

SPARKS IN THE PARK 2015

Roads to be Closed			 

Park Terrace
From Dorset Street to Bealey Avenue

Period of Closure
Saturday, 31 January 2015 
From 5:30pm to 11:30pm

NITRO CIRCUS

Roads to be Closed			 

Jack Hinton Drive 
From Twigger Street to Whiteleigh Avenue

Period of Closure
Sunday, 8 February 2015 
From 2:00pm to 12 midnight

RUGBY SUPER 15

Roads to be Closed

Jack Hinton Drive 
From Twigger Street to Whiteleigh Avenue

Periods of Closures 
5:30pm to 10:30pm Friday, 13 February 2015
2:30pm to 6:30pm Saturday, 14 March 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Saturday, 21 March 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Saturday, 11 April 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Friday, 17 April 2015 
5:30pm to 10:30pm Saturday, 25 April 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Friday, 8 May 2015
Possible finals match:
5:30pm to 10:30pm Friday, 19 June 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Saturday, 20 June 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Friday, 26 June 2015        
5:30pm to 10:30pm Saturday, 27 June 2015
5:30pm to 10:30pm Saturday, 4 July 2015

MONSTER SLIDE 2015

Roads to be Closed

Menzies St
From Nayland to Colenso St 

Period of Closure
12am 30 January 2015 to 6pm 2 February 2015 

Menzies St 
From Nayland St to The Esplanade

Period of Closure
1 February 2015 
From 3am to 10pm  

COAST TO COAST 2015

Roads to be Closed

Marine Parade 
From Hawke St to Beresford St

Period of Closure
From 9am Saturday, 14 February 2015 
To 11:59pm Saturday, 14 February 2015

These closures are to be made under paragraph 11(e) of 
the Tenth Schedule of the Local Government Act 1974. 
The closures will apply to all vehicular traffic with the 
exception of emergency service vehicles.

PROPOSED TEMPORARY  
ROAD CLOSURES

The Council has received an application for the temporary 
closure of the following roads, for the following event, on 
the date and times shown below.

FOO FIGHTERS CONCERT

Roads Proposed to be Closed			 

Jack Hinton Drive 
From Twigger Street to Whiteleigh Avenue

Proposed Period of Closure
Wednesday, 18 February 2015 
From 4.00pm to 12.00 midnight

Whiteleigh Ave
From Lincoln Road to Troup Drive

Proposed Period of Closure
Wednesday, 18 February 2015 
From 9pm to 12.00 midnight

Any person who wishes to object to the proposed 
closures may do so in writing to the Council Secretary, 
Christchurch City Council, PO Box 73016, Christchurch, 
no later than 4pm on Friday, 30 January 2015.

Alternatively, any objections may be emailed to   
clare.sullivan@ccc.govt.nz.
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